s osmgsshs e SOCIO-TECH

MITSUBISHI

=ETERAZSYVESRAYOS
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model LU3-6860

H K CONTENTS Page
N 7 [£3) 1% Body & it's ACCESSOMES «rertestrrmrrerterer et 2
+ % B BT 2B % 4 Thread tension regulator MeChaniSm «++«w - sertrrerererieneeennietiii e, 4
£ @ - X FF # 4  Upper shaft & thread take-up lever mechanism =+ +t-sssesesrronssnnininiinnns 6
D ¢ #& T # £ ##  Needle bar & lower shaft MEChANISIM +++ -t terrerrereermrarmrariareareiaiiriieaanes 8
E] #2 - EBETEWUHE  Presser foot & upper feed lifting mechanism « -+t esseessnsininiin. 10
# B Mo - X W) #8 #8  Stitch regulator & feed rocking motion MECANISM «++++++swsssvrsesseeesaenieas. 12
£t B FH ACCESSOMES  +vvverereeretarntratt ittt titttttttitteiareaetieirrertetterieiaercansssatenseanns 14

F 5| [T T0 13 L 16

P-213 200011




IVUHEBRE O - RORERLE
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

P . [ ‘iﬁy?(AyB,X,Y,Z)f)’A 3,

Remarks : Alphabet(A,B,---X,Y,Z)should be taken at

% mark.

I 8
Sewing machine parts

BRI
Sewing machine model
— KX — REIE
Model No. Serial No.
I I !
* *
L) J [ ). ]

— & &
Standard parts

Common parts

HBNEES )

tﬁﬁﬁ) IZTiﬁ(Z) t':'

==
Specification (1) Specification (2) Description
B/ EE S
Common parts

— 3=
©

2L
Sewing machine parts

) R51
e Bl | ] Needle feed series
xample — LU3-6860 — &I
Serial No.
[ [ 1 ]

smimsirs) (M||P || 6|/ 8[|A]||O]|8]| 8]0

Gawzz) M9/ 0([4//0||l2|/l0||5||3

tm& $4 Eﬁ%ﬁiﬁ2§ﬁ ': NrES

Inner diameter #4  Serial No. Spring washer

ERBCOVTORERER. 2ORJIBRIDCHEAIhABBUEERLET, o> CRBICESS
R BBOUES/FTONS L0, BDORBLUNOBEBTEREA TV 3BEr ST,
Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are indicated model of these parts are registered firstry. Parts
are used for not only the indicated model, but also another models, in reason of New development,
improvement after.

IN=yH50J ZHBICEEL T information on use of the parts catalog

- FHBRIANORE., SBREA-FTCIRNTEN, A, ZON—VYT 9 YOBEBEE L RITFER (RELT, B
A, P-213200011) EFBHES £, &b ¥ T IERBEThIEEVTT,

c—BOBRIIIOVWT, RBDLEDTFELELICEBICEZBEF BN ETOTCITHRT IV,
CZDON=YAZOATIE2000F11BOF -2 ICbEDWTERENAZBDTT,

c BB FEIY, — Ao TWABRE. BidVELERA, L LEI- KPEHIA TV A HDIE. BB L
LTWIEVWALETOT, 8O~ FTIZENTE L,
ERESMOEEFEEEYFR. COEFLESOY TRBESELOLTVET,

CEN RNV Ty VORBERBIIERNEOAL ST LES,. SHSEBEUTAEEVTT,

* When ordering any spare part, please specify its part code. In addition, please specify the management number and
issued date of this parts catalog (e. 9.P-213 0011 indicated at bottorn right of the front cover) and the machine model
number.

+ Some parts are subject to change due to modification without notice.

* This parts catalog is based the data as of Nov.2000.

* Any part marked-in the part code column will not be supplied. When a part has its assembly code, plase specify the
assembly code because that part is supplied as an assembly part.

* Alphanumerical characters indicated in the required quantity column indicate the sub machine number of this mode!
number.

+ Please write to us if you have any question on this parts catalog.




BODY & IT'S ACCESSORIES

AAEIR

112




[A]

NG NE D

BODY & IT' S ACCESSORIES

Fig. #&a-+ & B
No.  Parts. No. B & & Description Amt(.DReq
A101 MPEBA0830 Aufher-vvrvirninenninn, SIDE PLATE -+ rcrrrrrrenrmnnannnnnns 1
A102 MPEBN2410 TETHY «-vvvvrrverenen. SCREW 9/64(40) L=6.8----+-----ccv----- 2
A103 MPESNOOBO nH BTN —ccerveerennrnn GEAR COVER- -+ -rrrrmranriananannn. i
A104 MPE8BN2290 FIARY »verrvevnnenvinns SCREW 9/64(40) L=6---+«----ccmvranean. 2
A105 MP68N2230 DyRNTHYAA Whevvvreee- SCREW M8 L=20+- -+ +-rcrreenamnennn 8
A106 MPEBN2830 Faty=vevvrervennrenenn RUBBER PLUG D=11 L=6---+--++------ 1
AT107 MP6BMBO50 FUb™ Uhin —+e-vvvvvennn. THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER---- - - 1
A108  MPEBN2540 THETHY «-vovvrvmenenen SCREW 15/64(28) LS7++++-xvvvvvneneee 2
A109 MP68N0670 7]/7-,]'* .................. HOOK----- e 1
AT10 MPEBNOTOO {PFUH{ (Hh) wvvvvvvrernn- FRAME THREAD GUIDE MIDDLE--------- 1
ATTT MPEBN2450 TUETHY v vvvvvnveesnns SCREW 11/64(40) L=7+-----+vvvveenre 4
A112 MP68BA0D237 H37 §evrverrnnennnnnnn, SIDE PLATE: -+ --crrremrrernencarannnn. 1
A113 MPGBNOGEO Hh RpXFIIRY vvvvr-sno WING BOLT -+« reeermemeecnnnnnnnen 1
A114 MP68N2160 4 YRS e HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.5---«---vevve--. 1
A115 MP68N0O090 77° FE QY OILPAN - ereeer i 1
A116 MPE8BN1720 77 34 A2Zlpevvvevrnnnen OIL RESERVOIR FELT -+ - -r-vvrerreenenn 1
A117 MPE8N1820 a1y creervmnraniinnns OIL WICK 2DXB80-----crremeererrenearen. 1
A118 MP6BN2500 ThEFRY - vrervenevannns SCREW 11/64(40) L=10.5------+-------- 2
AT19 MPEBNOBIO {hPUt (YI) «vvvvrerennns FRAME THREAD GUIDE UPPER--------- 1
A120 MPEBN2280 TUHTAY «vvvvvreerrnnnn. SCREW 8/64(40) L=7-------vcvrerennns. 2
A121 MPG6BNO730 Fut vak Hq44-v-cnreennn. TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER:-----+-cv-cnu-. 1
A122 MP6BN2290 F3RAY" +vvvvvvevvennnnn. SCREW 9/64(40) L=+ -+ ----nrrenenne 1
A125 MPBBN2280 TUHIAY «vvvverrvvrrenn. SCREW 9/64(40) L7+ - = +nevrrrvenrnnn 2
A126 MPBNOTIO {R7UF{ (8) < vvvrvrrnenn- THREAD GUIDE LOWER- - -+ -+ <+ -s++- 1
A127 MPEBNOT20 {74 YT - cvvvrernns T 1
A128 MPGBNOBS0 NYf5h 5" 4+ vvverennnnn. THROAT PLATE BASE FRAME----+--+-- 1
A129 MPEBN2530 TUHTHY == vvvvevneresnns SCREW 11/64(40) L=30+----+--+-+----- 2
A130 MPEBM8O60O nlYf4---vereveninrnnian. THROAT PLATE -+ v crcceveercenennenen. 1
A131 MP6BN2520 IHETAY +vvrvrvnenennnns SCREW 11/64(40) L=28----------=------ 2
A132 MPEBNOB4O ZA" Y4495 (ES ) wvvvnerns BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE LEFT----------- 1
A133 MPEBN2270 TUHTAY v vvvrreeeennnnn SCREW 9/64(40) L=5+---- -+ ----cnene- 4
A134 MPEBNOOTO AA  Yf§everrenninnnnnnn, BED SLIDE -+ -+ vvrerearrnennaananannan. 1
A135 MPEBNO630 A" YA4%h (3§ ) vvveverss BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE RIGHT---------- 1
A136 MPEBNO270 345 ARIARN:+vvvvrereens LOWER SHAFT FRONT METAL:-+------ 1
A137 MP6BN2430 TWEGHY - -vverenennnnns SCREW 11/64(40) L=4- - -=---nnemenen. 3
A138 MPEBMBO30 A b M4 v vvveeesnnnn. MAGHINE BASE -+ -+ -« cvnreenanannns 1
A139 MPG8N2840 Hy v vvrvereniiierneenns RUBBER PLUG: -+ ++v2osrenrncaannnnn. 1
A140 MP68N2040 #1%a1n 7 e OIL TUBE -+« cc-rrrmrrmrrennaiinnanaaan, 1
A4 MPEBN2030 #1920 {77+ v rvernvnnes OIL TUBE -+ +-r e svevmssemmnnseeennee, 1
A142 MP68N2050 ESL AN F i O OILTUBE: - -+« - tcremmee e 1
A143 MPEBNO68O Famn Usvvorerecennrnan., HINGE -« e iiee e 1
A146 MNAOAO180 {h7utf----crrvnrennnns THREAD GUIDE -+« + =+ rneeeenennans 1
ATAT MOT116002 £F4Y vvvvverranennnnn. SCREW 11/64(40) L=8- -+ -+ -+ -v-vcnnn 2
A148 MPGBMBOA0 SN =+« vrerviernnvaensn [070)Y/ =1 - R R R U 1
A149 MI0540060 fhaAL" ye-vevrerrrrnens THREAD RELEASING PIN- -+ ---xv-no- 1
A150 MP68N2960 Hin" ~pAgy evvvvnnvnnenn, SCREW 11/64(40) L=7-----vcvvemmmeeenns 2

LU3-6860



L REAESRER
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM

105




[B]

L REEE SRR
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM

Fig. #B&a- fERER
No. Parts.No. ;& A Description Amt.OReq.
B101 MPAOEOBOT MJYA{8H347wvrrvvressss MOUNTING PLATE ASSY. -« «rvervveeens. 1
B102 MNTOA0220 {RIhAs e s svveervnenerns TENSION RELEASING PLATE-« <+« - -+« - i
B103 MNTOAO8S51T #UAH{AN 4+ vvvrrvversnns REVERSE SPRING: - -+ rvcrresnnnn. 1
B104 MY0902015 EF3Y° 4" Ufeverrrvvenns HINGED SCREW 9/64 (40) L=6+--- -+ 2
B105 MNTOAOIS5 FUF{3 {revvvrerrvnnneen THREAD GUIDE BRACKET- -+« ««veveerne 1
B106 MNIOATS55 FaHUH 5o vvvverrvnnnen. THREAD TENSION DISCe -« vvervveeren. 1
B107 M90930016 WALV & UyfhT - vvs s - HINGED SCREW ASSY. -« rvveernveess 1
B108 M90202060 £ U+ vvemvvvnenrsnsnss THREAD RELEASING PIN 2X10.6:- -+ 1
B109 MI1603046 JRIFybsrvvvrrnvsnenenn THUMB NUT 1/4(40) -« +vvvvevsvrnnne. 2
B110 MF23C0245 IVRAN f+vvrvnennnnnes TENSION SPRING:«+« v vrvvrvrevennss. w
BITT MN1OAOS56 F39%H JHHT--«vvvvvvee THREAD TENSION PRESSER DiSC:«« -« 1
BI12 MN10AOS55 F394 5+ vvvrrvvneenns THREAD TENSION DESCr -« «vvvneveerens 2
B113 M90602003 THLTAY =+ v vvernvreenss SCREW 3/32(56) L=f------vrrrvreeen. 1
BI14 MNTOEQT75 {59353+ vvverernesnns THREAD CONTROL DISC ASSY. -« vc«+--- 1
B115 MPGOAT187 APpYn gecccrvercvennnnn THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING--:-r++-vvvrn. 1
BI16 MP10B0554 F393 fevvvvrernenvnnn. THREAD TENSION STUD -+« « e vnvvveenns i
B117 MNTOAT572 “AREN Revevvrnnnevnnnn. COIL SPRING---vvevrerrerrrnnannnnns 1
B118 MNTOAOATT ARJN »rvvvrvremrenennn STOPPER -+« < v v vrenernennrnnnenn. 1
B119 MOO90T045 Fofhevrovverrrnnrunnnnns NUT 8/64(40) cvvvvrrrrennnernnnennn, 2
B120 MPGSN2940 RNETHY - vvvverrrrennns SCREW 11/64(40) L=7w -+ vvrrnvvnnnn 1
B121 MPEBN2680 {FFanyd Hhaky +vvvrrrn- SCREW 15/64(28) L=12-+-«rrreveeees. 1
B122 MP68N2930 IREGRY »-vvvmerercnen, SCREW 9/64 (40) L=4.5------vvuunnn. 1
BOO1 MPEBE0210 FaEykhThFecrvvvveenn. TENSION CONTROLLER ASSY. «- -+« vreee: 1

LU3-6860



L&k - XFHER
UPPER SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM

107




[C] L#h - XFFE#E

_ UPPER SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANI|SM

Fig. #&&a-+ ERE%
No.  Parts.No. T4 Description AmtéReq.
C10T MP6BN28TO |it (A7) v+ rvreeeneees PLUG (LEATHER) L=10+ -+ «-« v vevere. 1
C102 MP6BNI650 FUb" SIS §--nvvvennne TAKE-UP LEVER PIN-- -+ -- v veeeeenn. 1
C103 MPEBNTB20 2y v-crerreneeenrnrens OIL WICK 2DXB0- « v+ vrrvrermrnnrnnnn. 1
C104 MPEBN2650 hikyy ~ervvvsvmveenen. SCREW 15/64 (28) L=T+++rvrveeeennn. 2
C]Os MP68N]830 J./\j .................... 0“_ W|CK 25DX‘]00 .................. ]
C106 MPESN26I0 Fads - -« vnvnernenennn SCREW 15/64(28) L=15- -+ v nvrvenens 1
C107 MPEBNTBAD FUL Y- v vvvvrvnnnnnnns THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER:- - -« -+ -+ evece. 1
C108 MPEBNI300 FHYAYYURL- -« v v vnvnen FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM: -+« «-+---- 1
C109 MPEBN2750 FARY vervvnreneenennens SCREW 1/4(40) L=10w+-+rvrrecnonnen. 2
C110 MPEBNIBI0 2y cvvvrerrnnnnnnceens OIL WICK 2DXG0 ¢+« cvvvrsmnvnneeeeenn 1
CI11 MPEENIB6O UL YRF{E 5 Arvvvvreeee TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN:+ -+« - -+ 1
C112 MPEBNTB10 2yyecvvvvreensnrnneennn OIL WICK 2DXB0 - v vevrvreceserennn 1
CT13 MPEBN21TO 5" U4y ovrvrvrvnnnnnnn. HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3. 2+ -+« - -+ 2
C114 MP6BNIBBO AUk 9340y +vevvneo- NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD:- -+ -----+-+. 1
CI15 MPEBNOTS0 M5 Brvevrnnreennennn. UPPER SHAFT v v cvrrrvrrnrnnnnenens, 1
G116 MPEBNIBAD Zyevvvrvrrnnnenecesnns OIL WICK 3DX100: = vrrvvrrnnarnes 1
C117 MPEBN2820 PAEyescesvererenenrnnnn PLUG D=5X5. 4 L=6++rrrrrerneneennnn 1
C]]S MPGSN]BSO 1‘/‘/ .................... OIL W|CK SDXBO ..................... ]
C119 MP6BNOBOO A& 993UHE yevvrvrvnen NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN: <+« rrcncne. 1
0120 MP68N0790 “}IJ741-{I} ................ COUNTERWE'GHT ...................... 1
C121 MPEBN2TTO FAdi +-vvevrennnenen SCREW 9/32 (28) L=4.5++«-«vvnree. i
C122 MPEBN2TO0 FAAY" +eovrvvvrennnnnnn SCREW 9/32(28) L=16+++-+-+vvenree. 1
C123 MPEBN2600 hAdy" <= vrvrvmvrvnenens SCREW 9/32(28) L=16. 5+ v+ v vnvevenens 1
C124 MPEBN2780 FARY v evrvrrennenennnnn SCREW 9/32(28) L=Trrvrrereerenrnre 1
C125 MP6BNOTE0 #75" HRIARN:- -+ -+ v----- UPPER SHAFT BUSHING FRONT- -+« -+ -+ i
C126 MPEBN26Y0 Fhds -« vrvevevsvnennn SCREW 15/64 (28) L=15++ -+ v nvnnenen 1
C127 MP6BNOTTO #75" AABNITHb- -+ v v ee- OIL FELT =« e veenerreaennnnenennnn. 2
C129 MPEBNOTBO #75 AHA -« v v rene-- BUSHING MIDDLE- -« - e verenernenen, 1
0130 MP68N2720 b}*-'/“ .................. SCREw 1/4 (40) L:6 .................. 2
C131 MP6BNTBI0 HOAHYRL- -+ - vrervenne- UPPER FEED DRIVING CAM: <+ -~ --=--+. 1
C132 MPEBN2080 CH' BRAT«cvvrvvnvnennnns RETAINING RING-+ v vvvveveneneeneen. 1
C134 MPEBNOSTO A7AT Digh-vnervenennn SPROCKET WHEEL UPPER- - -+« +-«+++-++- 1
C135 MP6BN2600 THETHY «= v vvvevrennn. SCREW 9/32 (28) L=16.5- -+ vnvne. 1
C136 MPESN2TO0 FAAY" «-vvvrvrernenennn. SCREW 9/32(28) L=16+-+«+rrcreerens 1
C137 MP6BN2TIO A& «evvvvvnennsnnnnn SCREW 15/64 (28) L=15-+ -+ vnvnen. 1
C138 MP6BN2390 E3&Y +vrvrrernaernnnne. SCREW 1/4(40) LT v+ vverronerrrnn. 2
C139 MP6BNOBAOD #75" #HYmABN(2) -+ -+ -+ -- UPPER SHAFT BUSHING (2) REAR---+--- 1
C140 MPEBN2E50 Fhdy” «---vvvmvrnenenen SCREW 15/64(28) L=T+ v+ v vovrerensns 2
C141 MP6BNO830 #7595 (1) - -+ -+ -- UPPER SHAFT BUSHING (1) REAR------. 1
C‘]42 MP68N2090 /\‘\7I)‘j7" ................ BEAR!NG ............................ ]
C143 MPGBNOSS0 #7 #HYA" TYvh™ ph- -+ -« REAR BEARING RETAINING COLLAR: -~ -~ - 1
C]44 MP68M8070 I\Z' 57" | R I HAND WHEEL ......................... ]
C145 MPBBNZEY0 hyds" - -vvrvvvrvenennes SCREW 15/64 (28) L=15-- -+ vnenvnens 1
C146 MPEEN2T00 hihs <+ vovvvnvnnennnen SCREW 15/64 (28) L=17-+++vcvvrvensn i
C‘]47 MPGSNO]OO Q{E‘JV N JH~ ............. TlMlNG BELT ........................ ]
C148 MPEBN2020 27" YV £ yevvvvnnrnens SPRING PIN 2X10- -+« -+ vveenvreenen, 1
C149 MPESNOTZ0 YHRT Dryhe-verervensns SPROCKET WHEEL LOWER-- -+ <+« -+--" 1
C150 MPESNOB20 27" By b’ +vvvvrversns SPROCKET RING- « - -+« + v «vveenenenens 2
C151 MPEBN2620 hady - - vrveveennennsn SCREW 9/64(40) L= 3.5+ ccnvnvnens 1
C152 MPEBN2GTO TRESHY + v vvvmvnesonen SCREW 5/16/(24) L=10+ -+ -+ vvnene. 1
C153 MP6BNOTIO 7ot UYHFHUA Byenervn - SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON: -« -+« -+ 1
C154 MPGBNOT20 7ok’ VUAFHsA 59y -« -+ -+ PUSH BUTTON GYLINDER: - <~ -+ -« -« -+ 1
C155 MP6BNOBEO0 7’ JYHFIIN Y- crvvrr -t SAFETY CLUTGH DISK- -+ v vvevense. 1
C156 MPEBNOO30 7ot UYhFhlr- -« «vvnvevnes SAFETY BASE: - -+ +rvrrreneenenen, 1
C157 MPEBNTABO 7ok’ vUmdsk Sun 4.+ - SPRING: -+ <+ v+ v veeeenaeanenens, 1
C158 MPGSMSOB0 7t JUAFN Re- v v rovnos SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING: - -+ <+ +rcrv+- i
C159 MPEBNOBBO Fuk’ UYMFYA«- -« -cxnvmene SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK: - - <« + - v+ v v eent 1
C160 MP6BNOBID 7ok UYHFH 4hYA-- -+ -« SAFETY CLUTCH GOUNTER-HOOK: - -+ - - !
CI61 MP6BNOSOO 7ot UYHFH 4hYAN 4+ -+ -+ COUNTER-HOOK SPRING- -+ -+ -+« -+« -+ 1
C162 MPEBNOITO 7o’ SYAFyadyvh -« -+ - SAFETY CLUTGH SMALL LINK- -+« ++- -+ 1
C163 MP6BNO920 7wt VY9Fyadyuht v- -+« SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN---- - 1

LU3-6860



NEEDLE BAR & LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM

D] &4 - TS

lllll

115




[D]

g - TEIBLE
NEEDLE BAR & LOWER SHAFT MEGHANISM

Fig. #R&a-V ERE%
No.  Parts. No. T Description Amt. Req.
D101 MP6BNO150 AUk %39h 95 {9347+« - -+ NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASSY. - v-vevveern. 1
D102 ~—————- ME GIIR Y he e NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROCK SHAFT-------. 1
D103 MP6BNT020 AUA  SHHT F-vvrveveenrs NEEDLE BAR SLIDE BLOCK::«+++-+en--- 1
D104 MP68N2060 AUFK HIHF 4 4L Yervor--- TAPERED PIN::tcceervarnntrennennnss 1
D105 ———-———v NJE DGR 5 foeeeeennnn NEEDLE BAR FRAME -« ::-evvennnn. 1
D106 MP68BNOST0 AUEK S35 B4 47Thp--- -+« FELT »evvrrenrnnennrrneerinnonenraa, 1
D107 MPBBN1060 AYF 9390 B8 {IJIMMHI- - RETAINER: - = e oo v vere it 1
D108 MP6BNOS90 AUk HA9F 9" HITAgR- - - - - ROCK SHAFT BUSHING FRONT- -+« «-----. 1
D109 MPEBN1320 nljk 939h 9" 495045~ - - - ROCK SHAFT BUSHING REAR- -« -+ vv---.. 1
D110 MP6BN1040 3%h %% 44544 4" % B+ -~ - WASHER B T=1.5«crervnrenenunnnas, 1
D111 MPGBN1030 39K 9% JAsW4 H" % A----- WASHER A T=1.35----ccvvreenrnnnnnn, (M=
D112 MPG8N1050 390 9% HA% h"% Cevvvr WASHER C T=1.65----rc-rrvevrrannnn, (1) =
D113 MP68N1050 390 %% 44404 4" % C(350) WASHER C T=1.65 (REAR) -+ -« v=c---- 1
D114 MPE8N2800 QYAJE Ih-++vvvrrereenn- SCREW 15/64(28) £=20.5:++--+»-enr: 1
D115 MP68BNO990 Ak H3yp 9397 &7 «« - - DRIVING ARM: -+ cvvreenennniaann, 1
D116 MPGSN1010 AJK H3HF HOYP roervvrre CONNECTING ROD:--+-++rvvrerereennnns. 1
D117 MP68N2180 5 udy  »evvvvvenrennn. HINGE SCREW D=10.2 H=9.6--+--+----. 2
D118 MP68BN2010 OyhhFohesvrrrreanecenans NUT 9/32(28) «vrrrrverrcnrininnanan, 2
D119 MPE8NT450 A{A{1HYHF «vvvvrernens FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK: - -+ ««-+--- 1
D120 MPEBN23B0 L34y - -xvvvvvvssrenns SCREW 15/64(28) L=14-+---vvnrvernn 1
D121 MP6BN2460 TUETRY +vvvrvvvrrrrnns SCREW 11/64(40) L=7-+cevvvereennn, 1
D122 MP68NO930 Nl Hercvverrennnvnnnnn NEEDLE BAR: -+ cvrcrermruencnacaannes 1
D123 MP68NO9AD nUK 4 F- v rrvnnennn.n NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION:-:--covevcvnrn. 1
D124 MP68NO950 NY&K B8 F7Ihbrvrveeennre FELT---rrerrermemeeninenannnnnran, 1
D125 MP6BN2420 RNEGRY = +vvvvvvevneenn. SCREW 9/64(40) L=8.5-+rrerererrees. w
D126 MP20BO128 N DPX17 #23--«-+-+c-- NEEDLE DPX17 $23+««+cvvvrrerrcnnss: 1
D127 MPBBN2400 THETRY = vvvvvvevnnnn SCREW 1/8(44) L=4.5rvrrerrereeeens. 1
D128 MPEBNOO20 A& 9 Mk-svvvvnseeess NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE:«--+++«---- 1
D129 MPEBNI790 & b Uevcevnnerenennnnns BOBBIN:+*crrrerennenetvninnensunans 1
D130 MP68BM8120 AVHIHT-vcrvrerereencnn, HOOK ASSY. s v+ vvreverervnrenensanans 1
D131 MP68NO260 Fhh" T7Uf{ -+ rvverereen- INNER HOOK GUIDE -« «+«vereeneennens, 1
D132 MPESN1620 thh 37ut{a0ecevvrreen. SLIDE BLOCK: <+ v vrvrrrrnnnnennennn, 1
D133 MP68N1610 +h5 T7UF420Y hrvvvnrns SLIDE BLOCK PIN«+vvveseneenerennns. 1
D134 MPEBN2260 #3325 »«rvvrrvreresenen. SCREW 9/64 (40) L=25.4++-cvsereennn. 1
D135 MPEBN24T0 IUETRY +rrvrerevnrennns SCREW 9/64(40) L=6.8+++rrvrrvre-nn. 1
D136 MP6SNOS60 +hh' I7ut{Fatyqs------ ADJUSTING PLATE:- -+ cv-vererernennen, 1
D137 MP68N2220 OyhhPtk h-rveeev-vnn-- SCREW MS5X0. 8 L=12++vrverroarinnnnn, 2
D138 MPEBN28BO £34 A -+ -vrevvvnsnen. WASHER 5. 2X9. 5X0. 6+« v rervrnnsn: 2
D139 MP6BNOA30 #YY" 55 {9347+ ---vrven- HOOK SHAFT SADDLE ASSY. ««-v+-+vv--- 1
D140 MPEBNOA20 HRY H8 frvvrvvnrenn. HOOK SHAFT SADDLE: -+« +vvrvvvrrernn 1
D142 MPEBNOSS0 ¥y fA4d s« vvevereens HOOK SHAFT BUSHING: -« =« xvrevereess 1
D143 MPEBN1560 A5 24 573 Orrvvvvvv--- WASHER O T=2.1:+vvvnrrrereaennnen, (1)*
D144 MPGBNISTO H3Y % 7% A-vvvvvrnnns WASHER A T=2.05-----» reeeerecnnn (1 *
D145 MPG68N1580 A3Y A% % Beverrveerne WASHER B T=2-+-cvrvvrrarnrnennannnn, 1
D146 MP6BN1590 #39 A% 7 % Cevervvvrnns WASHER C T=1.95--«-cecererenenann.. (1) *
D147 MP6BN1600 #YY #% 72 D-vvvvvvn- - WASHER D T=1.9-crervrennenennnnn, (1*
D148 MPESNO250 75 JHHny IR - vvvren. HOOK SHAFT GEAR: -+« vvrereenrenns. 1
D149 MPEBN1550 Y45 Hevervvneenns. LOWER SHAFT - v vt s v eremrvvnnenenanns —]
D150 MPEBNO240 £5Y" 394 fhevvvvrsvnn FEED VERTICAL CAM: -+ cvvvvneerennn. 1
D151 MPEBN2640 phhy «vcvrevnevneennn. SCREW 15/64(28) L=4. 7+ rereerensn. 2
D152 MPEBNTE30 4% JHHNS AR -vvves-- LOWER SHAFT BEVEL GEAR:- - «+++eevor '
D153 MPEBN1520 /85 A4hafh:veevvvesns BUSHING MIDDLE- -+ vvvvvvrreennnn, 1
D154 MP68N1530 53 HHHARNIINE- v -v v OIL FELT cvverevneneeeieeien, 1
D155 MPEBNOOTO /53 A9YRARN - -+ vvr e BUSHING REAR: - -« vnvereeeneennnn 1
D156 MPEBN2640 Fidy < vvrvvvvvenennn. SCREW 15/64(28) L=4. 7werrvvneennnn, 1
D157 MP68N2730 PRty cvvvvrennenennnnn. SCREW 1/4(40) L=6-vvevevenrennnenns 3
D158 MPE6BN1540 Y45 A9ymAgRIIN -+ v - OIL FELT -« rvernrenreaneiennns, 1
D159 MP68N1730 #3% H%1927I0hbecvvvverrs OIL FELT* = xsvrrovenmencnanernnnna. 1
D160 MPEBN1860 5% HRAFAMYY« v vvvvrene. THRUST COLLAR ASSY D=9.5 W=8---- ... 1
D161 MPEBN295Q FARY ««vvvrvvrevnnnnnn, SCREW 11/64(40) L=3.5++rvevvenns 2
D162 MPEBN1820 adyeevrevenrransnnnnnnn OIL WICK 2DX80:«--vreresrnnennannnn, 1
D163 MPEBN1000 5% 477" 58 A7Thp---+- - OIL FELT - veerenreennan, 1
D164 MPEBNTI80 W7AHUE mh {1k «verevvnss WALKING BAR GUIDE: -+« cvvvevvnnren 1
D165 MPEBN2490 RARY «vvvrrvvnvnnnnnn. SCREW 11/64(40) L=8. 5+« -vvrvnru-v. 2
IR e BIRER S,
Note SELECTIVE PART

9

LU3-6860



WA - LEBET® V) H48

PRESSER FOOT & UPPER FEED LIFTING MECHANISM

- 109
\\
108 )

101 —¢+

107

3
|
1 1
N

~

120

128 %

127 ——

125

152

o

-
»
o

((((({(ﬁ(( (

—
w
(7]

10



[E] Z-LEBETXY R
PRESSER FOOT & UPPER FEED LIFTING MECHANI!SM

Fig. #&Bdna-F ERER
No.  Parts. No. B R g Description Amt(.)Req
E101 MPESN1200 #YTF Heeveervvrennennn PRESSER BAR:: <~ vvvrverernanesan 1
E102 MPEBN1230 FHIH S5 agh v vvverenes PRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING-------- 1
E103 MPEBN2650 A%y = vvvevecrarennnns SCREW 15/64(28) L=7-+--rvrrveren 1
E104 MP68N2310 £33y «evrvvrenrennrenns SCREW 9/64(40) [=9- -+ +rvurrrnnnsn i
E105 MPGSMB090 AHITYHZTHF--crvervrrenrs PRESSER FOOT ASSY. rvrvereerevann. 1
E106 MPG68N1950 #4174 15 4% Ham----.-. CONNECTING PIN ROLLER: -+ +«-evvv-- 1
E107 MP6BN1960 FHI74 Fah Ah »vvvvvv--s PRESSER BAR BRACKET GUIDE:-«----- 1
E108 MPEBN1970 #4I7h Fan {b b 4 f----- GUIDE PLATE BASE:+«-rvrevneennnn. 1
E109 MPEBNT220 AHIFIVEYRY ««-vvvvvsvrs PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR::«+«-«-- 1
E110 MP68N2980 FHIFIhtyay Fypecess-vn. NUT 1/2(28) crevvvrnncenverennnnas 1
E111 MPG6SN1210 AHIFInEyn Reveeeesrennn PRESSER SPRING-::+=+crvveeeevsren 1
E112 MP68N1240 FHIPH -+vevvvennnnnnn HAND LIFTER -+ eversrasrnnnnnnenns 1
E113 MP68N1250 AHI7H ¥ heeveennnnnnnt. HAND LIFTER PIN-:++v-vvvevennnnnns 1
E114 MPESN2170 5 Vg3 «ovvvrrerrneenn. HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4.9-++-+v ... 1
E115 MPEBN2510 IWETHY «vvvrevvvennnnn. SCREW 11/64(40) L=12.8-+v-rrreeee 1
E116 MPEBNT100 #4IFS 725 f---vervvesn PRESSER LIFTING LEVER BASE-+----- 1
E117 MPEBNTI20 # 4F ¥ 45 Uy +oveeens GUIDE SHAFT HINGE SCREW-«--«----- 1
E118 MPESBNT130 {halmdhhdsn deererennnn. THREAD RELEASE SPRING- -« -------- 1
E119 MPEBNT110 {haffdh 5hsfFe -veen--. THREAD RELEASE GUIDE ASSY. -« -- ]
E120 MP6SN168O EY 74 Far-vvvvervrren-. PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER:+----- 1
E121 MP68N2190 4 YRy v vvvrenrennnnnnnn HINGE SCREW D=12.7 H=3.2«+-+++x"- 1
E122 MP6BN2590 TWEFRY +-vvvverernennns SCREW 3/16(32) L=9.5-«+cvrvvervns 2
E123 MPEBN2540 IWETRY »»errvveernrnnn SCREW 15/64(28) L=T7--+=+rverenns 1
E124 MP68N2590 TWEFRY +vvrvvrennernns. SCREW 3/16(32) L=9.5--vvvrevsnn. 1
E125 MPGBNOSTO0 YUK B evrnnrrvnneannns HANGING ROD- -+ vveernnvrennnnns 1
E126 MP6BNOOBO Y& B8 hT--+rrvvreen-- BAR CONNECTION-++ v evnreveennnn. 1
E127 MPGBNOS20 7RYYA A N evrvrveennn SPRING-+sectnsnsnerirrnnrencsanan 1
E128 MP68N1690 b4 7h Tan 2ok« cvervnt. SPRING HOLDER - -+« - «-vvvvvrnvneens 1
E129 MP6BN2140 5 U3y rvreerrveennnnen, HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=6-------:--- 1
E130 MP6SN1990 Dyhhfyh-ceereecenananan, NUT 3/16(32) crevverrennrinnansnns 1
E131 MP68N1150 #94HU& Heveerrnv e, WALKING BAR- -+ «v+-rererireennnnn 1
E132 MP68M8T130 U Ty s v renninnnnn WALKING FOOT - - v vvverrararennnvens 1
E133 MPGSN1070 9744Y% AABjhe - vernvnree. BUSHING: =+ ++++rrrrennarnnnannrnnn 2
E134 MPESBN10BO 99495 Arvvrrvererennn. UPPER FEED DRIVING SHAFT--««----. 1
E135 MPE6BN1670 MIHYLUYs vy »vvree s SCREW STUD-« =+ vvvvrrnvncrneninnss 1
E136 MP6BN1090 974HYL Y ule e vere . UPPER FEED CONNECTING LINK------- 1
E137 MP68N1940 Li 4Yuh-reeerenrevnnnns L SHAPED LINK:+ s reersrenane... 1
E138 MPEBN1140 9745Y39k Y- -ovve e WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK:-«««---- 1
E139 MP68NO48O H7thyn 2yy & 94347+~ WALKING BAR SPRING:+«-+vv-verern. 1
E140 MP6SN1190 H747Yk 9AHIN %-«- oo+ WALKING BAR SPRING: =+ v+ vvvvvrnen- 1
E141 MP68N1510 ﬁ']j"}'}ﬂv}' P24/ OIL FELT - veeerernennannnnnannn.. 1
E142 MP68NOB10 %719ynyb’ JINMHI- - -+ - FELT RETAINER - +«vvevvnrerennnnsn 1
E143 MP6BN1900 H747Ymypb «vvvvvvrrenens UPPER FEED DRIVING ROD-+««-+v---- 1
E144 MPEBN1910 974HUHF «vvvvervenveen, UPPER FEED SPRING ROD« -+ = +------ 1
E145 MP68N1820 9749Unyb LYy f-cvvv-- CONNECTING STUD:- -+« +verereerenens 1
E146 MPE8N1930 97449y buryy 45 v4y - HINGE SCREW- -+ --vveveninieninnns 1
E147 MP68N2860 E34 £ de-vvvvvvreensnn. WASHER 4.8X11.5X2- - veveeeeennn. 1
E148 MPG68N1980 Ouphtyp-vrvrerrerenrens NUT 11/64(40) -crvverrnrenninnsn, 1
E149 MP68N2000 Ouhhtybhrecvsveenrennnn, NUT 1/4(40) «+evverernnnnnnnnnns, 1
E150 MPEBN2340 EF4Y = +vrvrereneennn. SCREW 11/64(40) L=6.5--+«-+++n+- 1
E151 MPBBNOSO0 ByAHA Wp-vvvvvevvvnnnn. SCREW 1/4(24) L=16----+rervrreres 1
E152 MP6BNO490 H0fHyn 455 & 99hd4--- - WALKING BAR RETAINING PLATE:------ 1
E153 MPEBN2410 TUETAY -+ vrevvervnrenn. SCREW 9/64(40) L=6.8++-+vvevrrnes 2
E154 MPGBN2470 IETRY -»rerererrenene. SCREW 11/64(40) L=6.5---crvvrvnrs 1
E155 MP6BN1960 9744U% o4 b 2+ WALKING BAR GUIDE ROLLER:-+«----- 1
E156 MP6SNOO4O H74HUEK HIIhk-vvrrreersn FELT -+ v vovvevrmannrsrensoennnnnes 1
E157 MPG6BN2440 hfzy cvvvvrerenvinn, SCREW -+ svrerrrenmmnnnnannaan, 1

11

LU3-6860



HE B Dl « 3% V) HEAE
STITCH REGULATOR & FEED ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM

~
§& . . @

12



[F] $2E MR -xx Y H4E

___ STITCH REGULATOR & FEED ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM
Fig. #B&a-V fEREN
No.  Parts. No. &8 & % Description Amt.oReq
F101 MP68N1360 HYRgh cevvevrenaraeens CONNECTING ROD-+covvrrrrnmnrrnnsen: 1
F102 MP6SN13T0 HAYAURUELY hevererrenn. FEED DRIVING ROCKER HINGE PIN-----: 1
F103 MPESN2640 Pihy «vvvevrcverenennn. SCREW 15/64(28) L=4. 7w« vvrvevns: 1
F104 MPGBNO170 #HUAURUEL«evenvrenvenns FEED DRIVING ROCKER: »++vvveerusrans: 1
F105 MPEBN2670 Fihy «evvvvrevnrenennn. SCREW 15/64(28) L=10.5-+--vcerrern 1
F106 MPE8N13B0 HYAVRUY Hervvvrerensnn FEED DRIVING ROCKER SHAFT:«-+«----. 1
F107 MP68N1400 #HYAURUY HABRr e e r e er s BUSHING: =+ evreeerorenrnnnenannenn. 1
F108 MPEBN2640 |idy revvrmrerearsennn. SCREW 15/64(28) L=4. 7 --rcecnerer 1
F109 MP6BN1440 RAALFIYIT &7 fvverrrrns FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK PIN .--::-- 1
F110 MPO8N2630 FARY «revreerevrnennnn, SCREW 9/64(40) L=5-+vererrrrrnernns 2
F111 MPEBN1430 F9YAURURIIT v evvrerrrns SLIDE BLOCK:++errerrervneennannns 2
F112 MPG8N1410 F7UFahey)ohevvvrrerrres FEED DRIVING ROCKER ARM::«---vvvvv: 1
F113 MP68N1420 FHYAURUEIaRY froveerens- SLIDE BLOCK SHAFT-:-cvreveverennes, 1
F114 MP68NO210 #4)Fa%byg- - rorrereen FEED REGULATOR:+ =+ +vvreererennncas: 1
F115 MP68N1490 #7UFadtydy ««vvvvrrv-n NEEDLE FEED REGULATING SPRING::---- 1
F116 MP6BMB110 AEU4493--rvvvrerennneen STITCH DIAL ASSY. «revvvrrernvnnnnee. 1
F117 MPE8N2360 EFhy - v v rvvrrrrenrenns SCREW 3/16(28) L=9.5-«+rvnerrreees. 1
F118 MPEBNOTA0 $HYFahtyL yeverrvereens PIN-v+vceverrnenennenanneennnnnsnn, 1
F119 MP6SNOG00 1HYFIutyL Un $evevveens SPRING:-++oroneerntnentnnsnrsnannn. 1
F120 MP68NO200 #HYLn =5 fervvvrvernnn. REVERSE FEED LEVER SHAFT--«:--:--+: 1
F121 MPEBNO180 #HYLN ~Y AHF +venvrens. CONTROL LEVER CRANK:« -+ vvvressnnes. 1
F122 MPEBN2370 £33y »-oererrerereernss SCREW 3/16(28) L=12--vrvremvnueens, 1
F123 MPEBN2650 hdy cvevenrreennnnennn SCREW 15/64(28) L=T-+rrreeervrenrn. 1
F124 MPGBN1460 #HUAVAVY VI (A) - evvenees CONTROL LEVER CRANK LINK A-------- 1
F125 MP68N2120 4 &y revvreneennnnnann HINGE SCREW:-«-revrrerasannsnsann: 4
F126 MPEBNTATO HYAURvy HuF «vvvvvees. FEED DRIVING ROCKER SHAFT ARM---- - 1
F127 MP6SN23T0 E34Y +-vvvrvrrreerenns SCREW 3/16(28) L=12----+-rcvnnnnns 1
F128 MP6SNIS00 Eyn Un Brvverrcnrnnenes TENSION SPRING: =« vvororrornenruenn. 1
F129 MP68N2100 4 Uy verrereniecannnas HINGE SCREW D= 4 H=2:-cr+vrvsrsann. i
F130 MP68NO230 Eyn™ Yn &hh---rvvereeene SUSPENSION HOOK -+« « v veeeennsnnn 1
F131 MP6BN1270 195 47534 -vnvvrn-e-- FEED BAR CRANK: - -+« vvrvvnrenennen 1
F132 MP68N1540 #4Y5 478349 hp-vvvvvv-- OIL FELT - cvrrrrrrmonomnmrcrnannnan, 1
F133 MPEBMBT100 AN +evvvevrennrseenn, FEED DOG 3. 2MM:- -+ =+ ovrvreranrnrnn, 1
F134 MP68N2330 YWETAY «-rerverrreneess SCREW 11/64(40) L=6.5- - cvrvrrennn. 1
F135 MPEBN1260 7Y% {44~ ---vrvvvvvn-- FEED BAR SUPPORT -« =« -veveersnanns. 1
F136 MPEBN2150 4 YAy  «vrervereenennens HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=7«:«+v-rrrrn: 2
F137 MP68N1280 44 A1HI5- - cvvvenn FEED BAR SUPPORT PLATE:««-«-vvere-. 1
F138 MP68N2250 #4325 +evvvrrrnvorennnnn SCREW 1/8(44) L=6-----+cveerrenaen. 2
F139 MPGBN2480 ThEI3y crvvvereveneeees SCREW 11/64(40) L=7.5«+vvvvvernn i
F140 MP68N1340 #4048 {Uuheeeeerennana. FEED BAR LINK-=« s oevmresnrnnnsens, 1
F141 MPEBN2660 A%y  «vvvmrvreensnnnn. SCREW 15/64(28) L=T---vrvrvenrerne. 1
F142 MP68N1350 #4YU8° 4Uuhy fevvrvennn-s FEED ROCKER LINK SHAFT-«-+vvvvene. 1
F143 MP6SNT310 RAA{FHYY ARIAGN- -+ -v e v BUSHING FRONT -+« vvvvnernavennnenn, 1
F144 MP68N2000 Dyfthfyh-vrreverreenrens NUT 1/4(40) --crvrrerrvenennannnan, 2
F145 MPEBNOTEO RAALFAYY ferverenrenn. FEED ROCKER SHAFT::-«-revrerevnns, 1
F146 MPEBN18T0 RIARYF -« vvrvveverenn, THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10-v-cvr--. 1
F147 MP68N2720 RAgY srcerenereannnnn, SCREW 1/4(40) 1=6--cvvercererenenrn 2
F148 MP6SN1330 RAA{4HYY" HHYmAGN- « v oo+ - BUSHING REAR: -+« -+ vvsvvnrnenrennnen. 1
F149 MP68N26G0 FAgy «-veverecsnenvanns SCREW 15/64(28) L=15++vrreenneenes, 1
F150 MPESN2570 THETFAY «vvvrrvrenrenss SCREW 15/64 (28) L=14.5+ - «rrccons. 1
F151 MPESNOT90 #5YAUAUYUA (B) v v v e FEED LEVER CONNECTING LINK B:«--+-- 1
F152 MP68N0220 #9YFadty7 yyae---rv--- FEED REGULATOR BUSHING:« -+« +++-- - 1
F153 MP6BNO810 JIMMHI-»--vvvrrrvvnrns FELT RETAINER:-«+cvevreeeeeercnnnn. 1
F154 MPESNT5T0 JIhbrrvrvrervvrenrannns OIL FELT+rvrreerronmnonnsnannennns, 1
F155 MP68N1540 JIhh-vrceverrrneencunss OIL FELT -+ vvvrerrrmnrnennsannnnene, 1
F156 MP68N1390 1HUF3nbydhss hrvenernns HINGE PIN:vvrrereremrrraasrannsnns, 1
F157 MP6BMB140 AL —-crverernenenen. FEED LEVER:+ -+ +vvrerrrnrannsnnens, 1
F158 MPBBN26T0 ARy «evovvevrevneensn. SCREW 15/64(28) L=10.5+--++rvvessn 1
F159 MPEBN2380 £33y »vrvververerennee: SCREW 15/64(28) L=14+--+vvrvreennn. 1
F160 MPESN2580 IETHY ««vvvrrnrnensens SCREW 3/16(32) L=6.5+ - rvrrercerne 2
F161 MPE8BN2740 PARY v rrverrrievinenn. SCREW 1/4(40) L=8---vvvrvrreernnen. 1
F162 MPEBN2760 hAfy  »evvvvveranarnnnns SCREW 1/4(40) L=10-+cvvrererrnenn 1
F163 MPE8NT1810 1yyrrerrvocncnsernarnns OIL WICK O2DXB0:vcvvrronmenrmanacen. 1
F164 MP68N2850 E3H f d-ververerecnennns WASHER 3. 7X8BXT: v rrvrmensnnnannnnnn, 1
F165 MPGBN2420 TIEFHY «vvvrvrerernres SCREW 9/64(40) L=8.5-+--crevrvnres: 1
F166 MPE8N1290 #4915 {FHI{BA-------o--- FEED BAR SUPPORT PLATE A«--+--c---- 1
F167 MPE8N2300 145" {341/ 4AMARY" - - - - SCREW 1/8(44) L=7rccrccrrrrrecerne 2

13

LU3-6860



TR

ACCESSORIES

14



[G] fHE&
ACGESSORIES _

Fig. #&3-F ERER
No.  Parts. No. e e Description Amt. Req.
G101 MPESMBI50 FyT hN —vvevvreranaanns, BELT COVER TOP-cvvvvvrevnrsenecnnns 1
G102 MPGBMB160 A" BMAN ~H38F e evervvnen. BELT COVER ASSY. s-vvevrerevnnenenen i
G103 MPEBN2320 E4Y" « v vvversesnnnnens. SCREW 11/64(40) L=4. 3+ -vvvrrvvunen- 12
G104 MPESN1770 A" MIN ~HTe-vvrereeenn, BELT COVER SUPPORT -+ :vvvvevsrncnens 2
G105 MP6BN1780 A Abhn —#4I4---vvveens BELT COVER SUPPORT PLATE:--«--«---- 1
G106 MPGBN2350 34y «-evvvrenvmeennnns, SCREW 11/64(40) L=11-vcemeerreennn. 2
G107 MPG68M8170 A" AMIN =74 cveerecnnann, BELT COVER LOWER-----vvcvvervennnes 1
G108 MPBBN2210 TUENHY == rvvmvnnneees. WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25---«vrvrvnnn 2
G109 MPG68N2870 EFH B hrvvvvervmrancens, WASHER S5X10. 65X crrrervremrnennnann 2
G110 MP6BNOOSO 4 ha¥ysFhzgg--vvrrvve-nn BOBBIN WINDER ASSY. -«+vverrevnnenn. 1
G111 MPGBNOG10 A F3FyaFhsgge--vrrvveenn THREAD STAND ASSY. ----vvcrvrvvven. 1
G112 MP6BN2200 t¥ 74 YoF43%93y - ------ WOOD SCREW D=4.8 [=32-------------. 4
G113 MPBBNTTIO0 b4 FFA5H34F - -rvvnvnvns. KNEE PRESS PLATE ASSY. --vvxrvvnvce- 1
G114 MP6SN1740 ¥ 7/ 300y v vvvevnnn. CHAIN- - - crveerii e cnninnanas 1
G115 MPESN1750 AHITH Jyheeveenamnanrnn. S SHAPED HOOK-=+v-vrvrveennnnennoens 2
G116 MP20BO128 Al--r--creenonnannanrnn, NEEDLE DPX17 #23- - reererannnnnns 2
G117 MPEBNOB20 b 34N = (5 4) wvvmvvvns- SCREW DRIVER (LARGE) -+« vvvr----- 1
G118 MBO2A0608 b} 34N —(Fafh)evvrrrvvnn SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE) »«vvvvevrevnns 1
G119 MBO2A1608 M 34N —(Yah)evvvrrvvern SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) =«-vv-reeree--. 1
G120 MPESN1T790 H L Yrrreenvonnerrennnn, BOBBIN--v«vrvrerreronnrrmennnnnnnns 1
G121 MP6SN1800 77 3Hh3hFerecvenrennnn, OILER ASSY. »crevvverrenmnnnnnnerns 1
G122 MP68N2900 RYY A prrvvvvvrrreeenn, BOLT - crvvmmrrmerrcanennscrerenennens 4
G123 MPBSN291O FYYHH § e vvverrneann. WASHER -+ v v vrvrennmmnnennsncnnnnnnns 4
G124 MP68N2920 FYYhtyh--cercononnannnnn, NUT-vceveromenrinnrananenonnannnss 4
G125 MP68N0O5S30 t¥ 74 FaBr-cevvvrvven-v KNEE LIFER LEVER LINK---cverveeenes 1
G126 MP68N2560 t4 T4 FaBMA3y ««-vvve-n. SET SCREW-----rvverrvmrmnnnnn, 2
G127 NP6BNO5A0 77 F0h-evvvcerennenannn, OIL RESERVOIR:-«++=v+rsecroornannnnn 1
G128 MP68N1700 t¥ T4 YnFhsgg-cvevvve-- KNEE LIFTER ASSY. --cvvvvvvnncnnnen, 1

15

LU3-6860



%35l

INDEX-1
MaI-b Ay Fig B&I-b A=Y Fig &b ~-v Fig &b A~-v Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
M30202060- - - P5---- B108 MP68NO180- - - P13- -+ F121 MP68N0990- - - P9---- D115 MP68N1570---P9---- D144
M30540060- - - P3---- A149 MP68NG190- - - P13- - F151 MP6SN1000- - -P9---- D163 MP68N1580---P9---- D145
M90602003---P5---- B113 MP68N0200 - - - P13--- F120 MP68N1010---P9---- D116 MP68N1590---P9---- D146
M90901045---P5---- B119 MP68NO210--- P13--- F114 MP68N1020---P9---- D103 MP68N1600- - - P9---- D147
M30902015---P5---- B104 MP68N0220- - - P13--- F152 MP68N1030---P9---- D111 MP68N1610---P9---- D133
M30930016- - - P5---- B107 MP68N0230- - - P13--- F130 MP68N1040---P9---- D110 MP68N1620-- - P9---- D132
M91116002- - - P3---- A147 MP68N024G- - - P9- - - - D150 MP68N1050---P9---- D112 MP68N1630---P9---- D152
M91603046---P5---- B109 MP68N0O250- - - P9-- .- D148 P9---- D113 MP68N1640- - - P7---- G107
MBO2A0608- - - P15--- G118 MP68N0O260- - - P9- - - - D131 MP68N1060- - - PS---- D107 MP68N1650- - - P7---- C102
MBO2A1608- - - P15--- G119 MP68N0270- - - P3---- A136 MP68N1070---P11--- E133 MP68N1660- - - P7---- C111
MF23C0245---P5---- B110 MP68NO420---P9---- D140 MP68N1080- - - P11--- E134 MP68N1670---P11--- E135
MN10A0155---P5---- B105 MP68N0430-- - P9---- D139 MP68N1090- - - P11--- E136 MP68N1680---P11--- E120
MN10A0220---P5---- B102 MP68N0O480- - - P11--- E139 MP68N1100---P11--- E116 MP68N1690---P11--- E128
MN10AO477---P5---- B118 MP68N0490- - - P11--- E152 MP68N1110---P11--- E119 MP68N1700- - - P15--- G128
MN10A0555---P5---- B112 MP68NO500- - - P11- -+ E151 MP68N1120---P11--- E117 MP68N1710---P15--- G113
MN10A0556- - - P5---- B111 MP68NG510-- - P11--- E125 MP68N1130---P11--- ET18 MP68N1720---P3---- A116
MN10A0851---P5---- B103 MP68N0520- - - P11--- E127 MP68N1140---P11--- E138 MP68N1730---P9---- D159
MN10A1555---P5---- B106 MP68N0530- - - P15--- G125 MP68N1150---P11--- E131 MP68N1740- - - P15--- G114
MN10A1572---P5---- B117 MP68N0O540- - - P15- - - G127 MP68N1180---P9---- D164 MP68N1750---P15--- G115
MN10EO175---P5---- B114 MP68N0O550- - - P9-- - - D142 MP68N1190---P11--- E140 MP68N1770---P15--- G104
MN4OAO180- - - P3---- A146 MP68NO560- - - P9- .- D136 MP68N1200---P11--- E101 MP68N1780- - - P15--- G105
MP10B0554---P5---- B116 MP68N0O590- - - P9-- - - D108 MP68N1210---P11--- E111 MP68N1790---P9---- D129
MP20B0128---P9---- D126 MP68NO60O- - - P13--- F119 MP68N1220---P11--- E109 P15--- G120
P15--- G116 MP68N0O610- - - P15--- G111 MP68N1230---P11--- E102 MP68N1800- - -P15--- G121
MP40E0601- - - P5---- B101 MP68N0620- - - P15- -+ G117 MP68N1240---P11- -+ E112 MP68N1810---P7---- C110
MP60A1187---P5---- B115 MP68N0O630- - - P3---- A135 MP68N1250---P11--- E113 P7---- G112
MP68A0237---P3---- A112 MPE8N0O640 - - - P3-- - - A132 MP68N1260- - - P13--- F135 P13--- F163
MP68A0830---P3---- A101 MP68N0650- - - P3---- A128 MP68N1270- - - P13--- F131 MP68N1820---P3---- A117
MP68E0210- - - P5---- B901 MP68N0660- - - P3---- A113 MP68N1280- - - P13- -+ F137 P7---- C103
MP68M8030- - - P3---- A138 MP68NO670- - - P3---- A109 MP68N1290- - - P13--- F166 P9---- D162
MP68M8040- - - P3---- A148 MP68N0680- - - P3---- A143 MP68N1300---P7---- C108 MP68N1830---P7---- C105
MP68MB0S0- - - P3---- A107 MP68N069Q- - - P3---- A119 MP68N1310---P13--- F143 MP68N1840---P7---- C116
MP68M8060- - - P3---- A130 MP68NO700- - - P3---- A110 MP68N1320---P9---- D109 MP68N1850---P7---- C118
MP68M8070---P7---- C144 MP68NO710---P3---- A126 MPE68N1330- - - P13--- F148 MP68N1860--- P9---- D160
MP68M8080- - - P7---- C158 MP68NO720- - - P3- - -+ A127 MP68N1340- - - P13--- F140 MP68N1870---P13--- F146
MP68M8090- - - P11--- E105 MP68NO730---P3---- Al121 MP68N1350- - -P13--- F142 MP68N1880---P7---- C114
MP68M8100- - - P13--- F133 MP68NO740---P13--- F118 MP68N1360- - - P13--- F101 MP68N1890- - - P7---- C131
MP68M8110---P13--- F116 MP68N0O750- - - P7---- C115 MP68N1370- - - P13--- F102 MP68N1900- - - P11--- E143
MP68M8120---P9---- D130 MP68N0760- - - P7---- C125 MP68N1380--- P13--- F106 MP68N1910---P11--- E144 .
MP68M8130- - - P11--- E132 MP68NO770- - - P7---- G127 MP68N1390--- P13--- F156 MP68N1920---P11--- E145
MP68MB140- - - P13--- F157 MP68NO780- - - P7---- C129 MP68N1400- - - P13--- F107 MP68N1930---P11--- E146
MP68M8150- - - P15--- G101 MP68NO790- - - P7---- 120 MP68N1410---P13--- F112 MP68N1940- - - P11--- E137
MP68M8160- - - P15--- G102 MP68NO80Q- - - P7---- €119 MP68N1420---P13--- F113 MP68N1950- - - P11--- E106
MP68M8170- - - P15--- G107 MP68NO810---P11--- E142 MP68N1430-- - P13--- F11} MP68N1960---P11--- E107
MP68NOO10- - - P9---- D155 P13--- F153 MP68N1440---P13--- F109 P11--- E155
MP68N0020- - - P9---- D128 MP68NQO820- - - P7---- C150 MP68N1450---P9---- D119 MP68N1970---P11--- E108
MP68NO030Q- - - P7---- C156 MP68N0830- - - P7---- C141 MP68N1460-- - P13--- F124 MP68N1980- - - P11--- E148
MP68NO04Q- - - P11--- E156 MP68N0840- - - P7---- G139 MP68N1470---P13--- F126 MP68N1990- - - P11--- E130
MP68NO050- - - P15--- G110 MP68N0850- - - P7---- C143 MP68N1480---P7---- C157 MP68N2000- - - P11--- E149
MP68NO060- - - P11--- E126 MP68N0860- - - P7---- €155 MP68N149G---P13--- F115 P13--- F144
MP68BNOO70---P3---- A134 MP68NO870- - - P7---- C134 MP68N1500- - - P13--- F128 MP68N2010---P9---- D118
MP68NOO8O- - - P3---- A103 MP68NO880:- - - P7---- C159 MP68N1510---P11--- E141 MP68N2020- - - P7---- C148
MP68NO090- - - P3---- A115 MP68N0890- - - P7---- C160 P13--- F154 MP68N2030- - - P3---- Al41
MP68NO100- - - P7---- C147 MP68N09GO- - - P7---- C161 MP68N1520---P9---- D153 MP68N2040- - - P3-- - A140
MP68NO110---P7---- C153 MP68N0910- - - P7---- C162 MP68N1530- - - P9---- D154 MP68N2050- - - P3-- - - A142
MP68NO120---P7---- C154 MP68N0920- - - P7---- C163 MP68N1540---P9---- D158 MP68N2060- - - P9- - - - D104
MP68NO130- - - P7---- C149 MP68N0930- - - P9---- D122 P13--- F132 MP68N2080- - -P7---- G132
MP68N0O150- - - P9---- D101 MP68N094Q- - - P9---- D123 P13--- F155 MP68N2090Q- - - P7---- C142
MP68N0O160---P13--- F145 MP68N0950- - - P9---- D124 MP68N1550- - - P9---- D149 MP68N2100---P13--- F129
MP68NO170- - - P13--- F104 MP68N0970: - - P9---- D106 MP68N1560---P9---- D143 MP68N2110---P7---- C113
16 LU3-6860



*3l

INDEX-2
M- A=Y Fig H&a-F A~ -¥ Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
MP68N2120---P13--- F125 P9---- D156
MP68N2140---P11--- E129 P13--- F103
MP68N2150---P13--- F136 P13--- F108
MP68N2160- - - P3---- A114 MP68N2650- - - P7---- G104
MP68N2170---P11--- E114 P7---- C140
MP68N2180---P9---- D117 Pi11--- E103
MP68N2190---P11--- E121 P13--- F123
MP68N2200- - - P15--- G112 MP68N2660- - - P13- - - F141
MP68N2210- - - P15--- G108 MP68N2670- - - P13--- F105
MP68N2220- - - P9---- D137 P13--- F158
MP68N2230---P3---- A105 MP68N2680- - - P5---- B121
MP68N2250-- - P13--- F138 MP68N2690- - - P7---- G106
MP68N2260---P9---- D134 P7---- C126
MP68N2270- - - P3---- A133 P7---- G145
MP68N2280---P3---- A120 P13--- F149
P3---- A125 MP68N2700- - - P7---- C146
MP68N2290- - - P3---- A104 MP68N2710- - - P7---- C137
P3---- A122 MP68N2720- - - P7---- G130
MP68N2300- - - P13--- F167 P13--- F147
MP68N2310---P11--- E104 MP68N2730- - - P9-- - D157
MP68N2320--- P15--- G103 MP68N2740- - - P13--- F161
MP68N2330---P13--- F134 MP68N2750- - - P7---- G109
MP68N2340---P11--- E150 MP68N2760- - - P13- - F162
MP68N2350- - - P15--- G106 MP68N2770---P7---- G121
MP68N2360- - - P13--- F117 MP68N2780--- P7---- G124
MP68N2370---P13--- F122 MP68N2790- - -P7---- €122
P13--- F127 P7---- C136
MP68N2380---P9---- D120 MP68N2800---P3---- D114
P13--- F159 MP68N2810---P7---- G101
MP68N2390- - - P7---- G138 MP68N2820- - - P7---- C117
MP68N2400- - - P9---- D127 MP68N2830- - - P3---- A106
MP68N2410-- - P3---- A102 MP68N2840- - - P3---- A139
P9---- D135 MP68N2850- - - P13--- F164
P11--- E153 MP68N2860- - - P11--- E147
MP68N2420---P9---- D125 MP68N2870- - - P15--- G109
P13--- F165 MP68N2880- - - P9---- D138
MP68N2430- - - P3---- A137 MP68N2900- - - P15--- G122
MP68N2440- - - P11--- E157 MP68N2910- - - P15--- G123
MP68N2450- - - P3---- Al11 MP68N2920- - - P15--- G124
MP68N2460- - - P9---- D121 MP68N2930- - - P5---- B122
MP68N2470---P11--- E154 MP68N2940- - - P5---- B120
MP68N2480- - - P13--- F139 MP68N2950- - - P9---- D161
MP68N2490---P9---- D165 MPG6BN2960- - - P3---- A150
MP68N2500- - - P3---- A118 MP68N2980- - - P11--- E110
MP68N2510---P11--- E115
MP68N2520- - - P3---- A131
MP68N2530---P3---- A129
MP68N2540- - - P3---- A108
P11--- E123
MP68N2560- - - P15--- G126
MP68N2570- - - P13--- F150
MP68N2580- - - P13--- F160
MP68N2590- - - P11--- E122
P11--- E124
MP68N2600- - - P7---- G123
P7---- G135
MP68N2610---P7---- G152
MP68N2620- - - P7---- C151
MP68N2630---P13--- F110
MP68N2640- - - P9---- D151

17

LU3-6860



